PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Keystone Product De	velopments Pty L	b	04/29/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Keystone Medical Pty Ltd			
Street Address:	c/o Logikal Health Products Pty Ltd			
Internal Address:	3/18 Accolade Avenue			
City:	Morisset, New South Wales			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2264			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number 89777778977777777777777777777777777777		
Application Number: 12224		224581		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (248)641-0270				
Fax Number:(248)641-0270Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (248)641-1600				
Email: kquinlan@hdp.com Correspondent Name: David L. Suter				
Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4354-000002/NP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David L. Suter	David L. Suter	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate_change_of_name#page1.tif				





This is to certify that

KEYSTONE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 101 434 511

did on the twenty-ninth day of April 2008 change its name to

KEYSTONE MEDICAL PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 101 434 511

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-second day of July, 2002.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-ninth day of April, 2008.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio Chairman



·-----

PATENT REEL: 023437 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 10/28/2009